06/10/2019

MAY 3 1 2019

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0861-0027 (exp. 03	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE led States Perent and Trademark Office							
103680526								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
1. Name of conveying party(les) DESMEULES, Michel	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Samuel Schneider Internal Address:							
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03/01/2011								
	City: <u>Cembridge</u>							
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: Canada Zip: NIT 2A7							
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)							
11/767,517	7/815,066							
Additional numbers ಫ್	l ached? Yes XNo							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: Michel Desmeules	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$35 50.00 (E)							
Internal Address: Street Address: 2109-3581, Gouin E.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: Montreal	8. Payment Information							
State: Quebec Canada Zip: HTH QA1	ļ							
Phone Number: 514-375-1273	Deposit Account Number							
Fax Number: 514-376-8611 Emeril Address: Infoseinventatium.com.	Authorized User Name							
9. Signature:								
Signature	04/18/2019 Date							
Michel Desmeules Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents;							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

REEL: 049418 FRAME: 0345

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

MAY 3 1 2019

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, Michel Desmeules, whose full address is, 875, Constantin, Laval, Quebec, Canada, H7P 4H2 (hereinafter referred to as the assignor) in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and for which a full release and discharge is given, do hereby sell and assign to Samuel Schneider whose full correspondent address is 215 Granite Hill, Cambridge, Cambridge, Ontario, N1T 2A7 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), all of my rights, titles and interests in Canada, the United States and in all other countries, for to the invention entitled: CABINET FOR GAS UTILITY METER as described in the patent application in United State of America under no. 7/815,066, filed on June 24, 2007 and patented on October 19, 2010; including without limitation the right to claim, any and all of the benefit(s) of the International Convention relating to priority associated with the said invention and all of my corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefore, without limitation, in Canada, the United States, and in all other countries, as a result of such application or any corresponding application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or reissue of any such application.

I further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference or conflict purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal

This 31 day of MAY 2019

/

Samuel Schreide

Witness DANIEL PARILETE

MAY 3 9 2019

Doc Code: MES.GIB
Document Description: Certification of Micro Entity Status (Gross income Basis)

PTO/SB/15A (03-13)

CERTIFICATION OF MICRO ENTITY STATUS (GROSS INCOME BASIS)				
Application Number or Control Number (if applicable): 11/767,517	Patent Number (If applicable): 7/815,066			
First Named Invantor: Michel Desmeules	Title of Invention: CABINET FOR GAS UTILITY METER			
The applicant hereby certifies the following	ng—			

- (1) **SMALL ENTITY REQUIREMENT** The applicant qualifies as a small entity as defined in 37 CFR 1.27.
- (2) APPLICATION FILING LIMIT Neither the applicant nor the inventor nor a joint inventor has been named as the inventor or a joint inventor on more than four previously filed U.S. patent applications, excluding provisional applications and international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) for which the basic national fee under 37 CFR 1.492(a) was not paid, and also excluding patent applications for which the applicant has assigned all ownership rights or is obligated to assign all ownership rights as a result of the applicant's previous employment.
- (3) GROSS INCOME LIMIT ON APPLICANTS AND INVENTORS Neither the applicant nor the inventor nor a joint inventor, in the calendar year preceding the calendar year in which the applicable fee is being paid, had a gross income, as defined in section 61(a) of the internal Revenue Code of 1986 (26 U.S.C. 61(a)), exceeding the "Maximum Qualifying Gross Income" reported on the USPTO website at http://www.uspto.gov/patents/law/micro_entity.isp which is equal to three times the median household income for that preceding calendar year, as most recently reported by the Bureau of the Census.
- (4) GROSS INCOME LIMIT ON PARTIES WITH AN "OWNERSHIP INTEREST" Neither the applicant nor the inventor nor a joint inventor has assigned, granted, or conveyed, nor is under an obligation by contract or law to assign, grant, or convey, a license or other ownership interest in the application concerned to an entity that, in the calendar year preceding the calendar year in which the applicable fee is being paid, had a gross income, as defined in section 61(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, exceeding the "Maximum Qualifying Gross Income" reported on the USPTO website at http://www.uspto.gov/patents/law/micro-entity.isp which is equal to three times the median household income for that preceding calendar year, as most recently reported by the Bureau of the Census.

						<u> </u>	
		sid	NATURE by	/a part	y set forth in 37 Ci	R 1.33(b)	
Signatu	lē		Tha	كريشرج	//		
Name		Samuel Schr	eider		7 		
Date		05/20/2019	Telephone	514	-376-1273	Registration No.	
	There is more than one inventor and I am one of the inventors who are jointly identified as the applicant. Additional certification form(s) signed by the other joint inventor(s) are included with this form.						